		02-26-	2001		U.S. Department of Commerce		
<b>3/33/01</b> Ref: 2153	RI			IEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of P.	10159	6333 rease record the a	attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)				
International Nutrition Company			Horphag Research Limited 71, avenue Louis Casäi P.O. Box 80 CH-1216 Cointrin/Geneva Switzerland				
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	res <u>x</u> No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other JUDGMENT Execution Date: 27 April 2000			Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached	ASS <sup>80</sup> <del>1</del> <sup>№</sup> <del>П</del>		
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):						
If this document is being fil	led together with a	new application, the	execution date of	of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)	M 3: 19		
			US Patent 4,698,360				
	A	Additional numbers attack			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total numb	per of applications and	patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Cobrin & Gittes			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
750 Lexington Avenue - 21 <sup>st</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022			Enclosed				
				X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2317			
02/26/2001 GTON11 00000178 4698360			8. Deposit Account No. 03-2317				
01 FC:581 02 FC:584	40.00 OP 120.00 OP		(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.</li> <li>Michael A. Adler Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	ng /	Signature	₽ _Fe	bruary 21, 2001 Date	opy is a true copy of		
	Total numbe	r of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments,	and document:			
G:\Apps\WPDATA\HORPHAG\Recordal-3rd.wpd							

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0348

, ,				
′	UNITED STATES DIST	RICT	COURT	- <i>.</i> .
	DISTRICT OF CON	VECI		. 10
	INTERNATIONAL NUTRITION COMPANY	:	<b>1</b> 1 1	
	٧.	:	CASE NO.	3:96CV386 (DJS)
	HORPHAG RESEARCH LTD; MW INTERNATIONAL, INC.; KAIRE INTERNATIONAL, INC., TRACO LABS, INC., CHEMCO INDUSTRIES, INC., GREATER CONTINENTS, INC., INDENA U.S.A, TWIN LABORATORIES, INC., USANA, INC., FREE LIFE INTERNATIONAL LTD., NOW FOODS, ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC., NUTRACEUTICAL CORPORATION, ARKOPHARMA, INC., JARRROW FORMULAS, INC.,	:		

## JUDGMENT

This action having come for consideration on the plaintiff's motion for reconsideration, motion for leave to join a party and motion for leave to file amended complaint before the Honorable Dominic J. Squatrito, United States District Judge and,

The court having considered the full record of the case including applicable principles of law, and having filed its Ruling granting the motion to reconsider, but denying the requested relief, and denying the motions to join a party and for leave to file amended complaint. By agreement of the parties, Count III is hereby dismissed with prejudice and all pending counterclaims are hereby dismissed without prejudice. Parties shall bear their own costs. All claims previously been disposed of, it is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that judgment be and is hereby entered in favor of the defendants.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut, this 27th day of April, 2000.

**KEVIN F. ROWE, Clerk** Lereby certify that the loregoing is a true copy of the original document on file. Date: Βv KEVIN F. ROWE Terri Glynn **Deputy Clerk** Elerk EOD 5/1/2 Deputy Clerk

**RECORDED: 02/23/2001** 

and NEW VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC.